Registered voters 437083 - Cards Cast

126063

Election Summary Report
First Primary Election
Duval County Florida

September 10, 2002

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

OFFICIAL ELECTIONS RESULTS

Congressional D4 REP

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
115721)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Ander Crenshaw
Deborah K. Pueschel

Congressional D6 DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
19943)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

David E. Bruderly
James O'Neill

Governor DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted (Reg. Voters

09/17/02
11:09:58

Num. Report Precinct 289 - Num. Reporting

REP

289

PollingAbsentee Total

165
165

31402

30974
428

0

0

28191
2783

DEM

4 169
4 169100.00%

248033882 29.28%

245033424
30 458

0 0

0 0

226230453 91.11%
188 2971 8.89%

PollingAbsenteeTotal

39
39

5873

4896
977
0

0

2632
2264

DEM

4 43
4 43100.00%

3446217 31.17%

2625158
821059
0 O

0 O

1502782 53.94%
1122376 46.06%

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285
69938

4 289
4 289100.00%
602675964 35.89%



211687)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

Daryl L. Jones
Bill McBride
Janet Reno

Attorney General DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
211687)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Walt Dartland
Buddy Dyer
Scott Maddox
George Sheldon

Attorney General REP

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
158155)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Locke Burt

Charlie Crist
Tom Warner

Comm of Agriculture DEM

Number of Precincts

68432
1503

15583
25868
26981

DEM

580674238
220 1723
0 3

0 0

136216945 22.83%
224328111 37.87%
220129182 39.31%

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285

69938

60327
9611
0

0

2675
20333
26482
10837

REP

4 289
4 289100.00%

602675964 35.89%

507665403
95010561
0 0

0 0

231 2906 4.44%
197722310 34.11%
185128333 43.32%
101711854 18.12%

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285

41142

39422
1720
0

0

6868

25886
6668

DEM

4 289
4 289100.00%

324144383 28.06%

310442526
137 1857
0 0

0 0

711 7579 17.82%
180427690 65.11%
589 7257 17.06%

PollingAbsentee Total

285

4 289



Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
211687)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Mary L. Barley
Andy Michaud
David Nelson

State Senator D1 DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
113293)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Tony Hill
E. Denise Lee

State House Rep D15 DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
47420)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Mack Freeman

Audrey Gibson
Rahman Johnson

State House Rep D17 REP

Number of Precincts

285
69938

59319
10618

21827
12837
24655

DEM

4 289100.00%
602675964 35.89%

499564314
103111649
0 1
0 0

166023487 36.52%
119514032 21.82%
214026795 41.66%

PollingAbsentee Total

147
147

39488

38739
748

1

0

23744
14995

DEM

4 151
4 151100.00%

386943357 38.27%

376942508
100 848
0 1

0 0

211425858 60.83%
165516650 39.17%

PollingAbsentee Total

70
70

15396

14036
1360
0

0

4224

5805
4007

REP

4 74
4 74100.00%

162117017 35.89%

148515521
136 1496
0 0

0 0

502 4726 30.45%
644 6449 41.55%
339 4346 28.00%

PollingAbsentee Total

45

4 49



Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters
33278)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

Stan Jordan
Jim Tullis

Circuit Judge Group 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

45
9704

9578
126

4976
4602

4 49100.00%
60810312 30.99%

60010178
8 134
0 0
0 0

281 5257 51.65%
319 4921 48.35%

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 437083) 116502

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

John J. Cascone
W. Gregg McCaulie

Circuit Judge Group 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

104808

11694
0
0

32834
71974

4 289

4 289100.00%
9561126063 28.84%
8296113104
1265 12959

0 0

0 0

2858 35692 31.56%
5438 77412 68.44%

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 437083) 116502

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

David M. Gooding
Dan Wilensky

School Board D2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 70541)

Total Votes
Times Blank Voted

108085

8416
1
0

54346
53739

4 289
4 289100.00%
9561126063 28.84%
8920117005
641 9057
0 1
0 0

5291 59637 50.97%
3629 57368 49.03%

Polling Absentee Total

37

37
15712
14556
1156

4 41
4 41100.00%
105316765 23.77%
93415490
119 1275



Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

Nancy Broner
Joe Gufford

School Board D4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 56650)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

Vivian Hicks

Brenda P. Jackson
Fred Matthews

School Board D6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 53385)

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

Vicki Drake
Harry J. Wagner
Arnold Whisenant
Judy Youngblood

Question 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

0 0 0

0 0 0
11242 73711979 77.33%
3314 197 3511 22.67%

Polling Absentee Total

50 4 54
50 4 54100.00%
17816 184319659 34.70%

16489 169018179

1327 153 1480

0 0 0

0 0 0
2668 277 2945 16.20%
7540 788 8328 45.81%
6281 625 6906 37.99%

Polling Absentee Total

38

38
13416
12661
755

0

0

4549
2147
3361
2604

4 42

4  42100.00%

85014266
78713448
63 818
0 0

0 0

296 4845
149 2296
174 3535
168 2772

PollingAbsentee Total

285
285

Times Counted (Reg. Voters 437083) 116502

Total Votes

Times Blank Voted
Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

98416
18086
0
0

26.72%

36.03%
17.07%
26.29%
20.61%

4 289

4 289100.00%
9561126063 28.84%
8235106651
1326 19412

0 0

0 0



YES 59174 5170 64344 60.33%
NO 39242 3065 42307 39.67%



